

OD-27

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : 27th June, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhajit Ghosh, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Counsel for the plaintiff is present.

None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff handed over the service report dated 17th June, 2022, reveals that attempt was made for service the writ of summons upon the defendant but the same could not be served due to non-existence of such company at the said address. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for taking appropriate steps for service of writ of summons upon the defendant. Prayer is allowed.

Let this matter appear on 27th July, 2022.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)