

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.  
VS  
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 16<sup>TH</sup> May, 2023.

Appearance:  
Mr. Sanjiv Tribedi, Adv.  
Mr. I. Hassan, Adv.  
..for the plaintiff

The Court: Counsel for the plaintiff is present and handed over the original Will issued by Deputy Registrar (CT & J) wherein it reveals that the defendant has entered appearance through the learned Advocate Mr. Subhadip Biswas on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2018. From the another report issued by Deputy Registrar(CT & J) on 29<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 it reveals that the defendant has not filed the written statement.

In view of the report issued by Deputy Registrar(CT & J), CS No. 208 of 2016 be listed in the list of undefended suit.

Let CS No. 208 of 2016 be listed on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2023 as undefended suit.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)