

OD-2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/2/2023
In CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 8th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
..for the plaintiff

The Court:- None appears for the defendant. GA/2/2023 is filed praying for amendment of the cause title of the plaint in view of change of address of the plaintiff.

The proposed amendment is formal in nature.

Let prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons is allowed.

GA/2/2023 is allowed.

The Department is directed to do the needful.

GA/2/2023 stands disposed of.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)