

OD-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original and Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

In CS/208/2016
IA NO. GA/3/2024

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 9th January, 2025.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Saumabho Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- Report of the Learned Registrar, Original Side dated 10th December, 2024 shows that copy of the application was served upon the Learned Official Liquidator.

None appears for the Official Liquidator.

Fix this matter on 26th February, 2025 for further hearing and order.

A copy of this order may be communicated to the Official Liquidator and the Official Liquidator is hereby directed to be present on the returnable date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S. Mandi/Arsad