

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 26th March, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Tanushree Das Gupta, Adv.
...for the O/L

The Court:- The Learned Counsel for Official Liquidator sought for an accommodation to file affidavit-in-opposition against GA/3/2024. Accommodation is allowed. The matter is adjourned to 7th May, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)