

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 20th June, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Tanushree Dasgupta, Adv.
...for the Official Liquidator

The Court:- Leave is sought for by the Learned Advocate for the Official Liquidator for filing supplementary affidavit to bring on record certain documents. Leave is granted. The same shall be filed on or before the returnable date with prior service of copy. The suit and the application will appear in the list on 17th July, 2025. Leave is also granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)