

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 25th July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
Yukti Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

The Court:- None appears for the Official Liquidator.

Mr. Ghose, the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff sought liberty to file supplementary affidavit intimating the present status of the liquidation proceeding.

Liberty is given.

Adjourned to 11th August, 2025.

Notice may be given to the Official Liquidator of the date appearing.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)