

OD-20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 22nd December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Bhowsingka, Adv.
...for the plaintiff/petitioner.

Ms. Tanusree Dasgupta, Adv.
....for the official liquidator.

The Court:- The Learned Registrar-in-charge, Original Side shall furnish a report on service of writ of summons on the defendant, date of appearance, if any and date of filing written statement, if any.

Let the suit appear in the list on 7th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)