

OD-9

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/208/2016

K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 7th January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
Mr. H. Bhowsingka , Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Ms. Tanusree Dasgupta, Adv.
....for the official liquidator.

The Court:- Report of the Learned Registrar-in-Charge, Original Side dated 5th January, 2026 be kept in record. In terms of the Report the Defendant is non-existent and summons could not be served. The Plaintiff is to take steps in this regard.

The learned Counsel for the Official Liquidator appeared in this suit and prays for leave to defend. The Official Liquidator is given liberty to inform the status of the Defendant, if known. Official Liquidator is to submit a report in this regard on or before the returnable date.

The suit will appear in the list 28th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)