

OD 10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA NO. GA/3/2024
In CS/208/2016
K.P.H. DREAM CRICKET PVT. LTD.
Vs
NVD SOLAR LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date:28th January, 2026

Appearance:
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Iram Hasan, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
Mr. H. Bhowsingka , Adv.
...for the Plaintiff/Petitioner.

Ms. Tanusree Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Benazir Kazi, Adv.
....for the official liquidator

The Court:-Perused the status report of the Official Liquidator dated 27th January, 2026.

Although number of orders are mentioned in the report, those are not annexed. A supplementary report is hereby called for annexing all the order-sheets which are necessary for adjudication of this issue.

The report shall be submitted before this Court on or before the returnable date.

Copy of the present status report dated 27th January, 2026 may be handed over to the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff.

The matter stands adjourned to 23rd February, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)